
 

2024

FOR

January 2, 2024
Monday December 18, 2023 Tuesday January 16, 2024

February 6, 2024
Monday January 22, 2024 Tuesday February 20, 2024

March 5, 2024
Monday February 19, 2024 Tuesday March 19, 2024

April 2, 2024
Monday March 18, 2024 Tuesday April 16, 2024

May 7, 2024
Monday April 22, 2024 Tuesday May 21, 2024

June 4, 2024
Monday May 20, 2024 Tuesday June 18, 2024

July 2, 2024
Monday June 17, 2024 Tuesday July 16, 2024

August 6, 2024
Monday July 22, 2024 Tuesday August 20, 2024

September 3, 2024
Monday August 19, 2024 Tuesday September 17, 2024

October 1, 2024
Monday September 16, 2024 Tuesday October 15, 2024

 No WS-Election November 5, 2024
Monday October 21, 2024 Tuesday November 19, 2024

December 3, 2024
Monday November 18, 2024 Tuesday December 17, 2024

January 7, 2025
Monday December 23, 2024 Tuesday January 21, 2025

1) All items required for a complete application must be submitted by 4:00 PM on the deadline day.
2) This schedule may change at any time subject to Planning Board approval.
3) Meetings are held in the Board of Selectmen’s Meeting Room in the Town Hall at 1 Union Sq at 6:30PM.  
4) The Planning Board hears subdivision, site plan, and development review applications on the THIRD
    Tuesday of each month.  The Board reserves other Tuesdays, as needed, for work sessions.
5) Abutter fees as of 4/01/2023 current cost per abutter (to include applicant and representative)
6) Scheduling for the next available Planning Board Meeting is entirely dependent upon the application 
    and materials being found sufficient by Town Staff

N:/PLANNING DEPARTMENT/FORMS,LISTS & STATS/PB MEETING SCHEDULE

for and Public Hearing Dates* 
Completed application & materials *work session 1st Tuesday, Public Hearing 3rd Tuesday

Schedule of Regular Board Meetings 

Submittal Deadline Planning Board Work Sessions
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